

10 Bail Matters 1138/2026

STATE Vs. HIMANSHU

0154/2026

(Cyber Police Station)

U/S-318(4) 319,340 BNS

CNR- DLST01-006544-2026

(Bail Roster)

03.06.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

None for the applicant.

1) Matter be kept back.

At 1134 Hrs.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Narender Singh and Mr. N.K.Singh, Advocate for the accused/applicant.

2) Reply filed. Copy supplied.

3) At the outset, learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant intends to place on record certain screenshots and messages as he received them only yesterday.

4) Heard. Request allowed.

5) Let the needful be done in accordance with law on or before the next date of hearing. It is clarified that sans the appropriate certificate, the electronic record will not be taken on record.

6) Issue notice to IO to remain present on the next date of hearing.

7) To come up for **08.06.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/03.06.2026

EB