

3 Bail Matters 936/2026

STATE Vs. PAVAN BHAGAT

16/2026

(Cyber Police Station)

U/S- 308,318(4),319 BNS

CNR- DLST01-005529-2026

03.06.2026

(Bail Roster)

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

None for the applicant.

SI Vishal Tiwari is present on behalf of IO.

1) SI Vishal Tiwari submits that the main IO HC Sunil of the case is out of station and would be unable to appear before the Court. He further submits that the reply is already on record.

2) Matter be back for the appearance of counsel for the applicant.

At 1041 Hrs.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Complainant Vishal is present.

Mr. Honey Gola, Advocate for the accused/applicant.

SI Vishal Tiwari is present on behalf of IO.

3) Arguments heard.

4) Reserved for orders.

5) To come up for pronouncement of order on **04.06.2026 at 04:00P.M.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/03.06.2026

EB