

9 Bail Matters 1138/2026

STATE Vs. HIMANSHU
FIR No. 0154/2026
PS Cyber Police Station
U/S-318(4) 319,340 BNS
CNR- DLST01-006544-2026

(Roster Bail)

08.06.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

None for the applicant.

IO/HC Sandeep is present through VC.

- 1) Matter be kept back.

At 1115 Hrs.

Present: As above.

- 2) To come up with another bail application arising out of the captioned (read as same) FIR on **09.06.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/08.06.2026